

## JINNAH UNIVERSITY FOR WOMEN

Under the auspices of Quaid-e-Azam Mohammad Ali Jinnah Pakistan's First Women University Chartered by Sindh Provincial Assembly Recognized by Higher Education Commission

Member: INQAAHE (International Network for Quality Assurance Agencies in Higher Education) | Talloires Network | APQN (Asia Pacific Quality Network) | PNQAHE (Pakistan Network for Quality Assurance in Higher Education)

Ref: <u>JUW/VC/2023/067</u> Date: <u>31-07-2023</u>

## **NOTIFICATION**

Subject: "The Protection against Harassment of Women at the Workplace"

The Vice Chancellor is pleased to Nominate Focal Persons for compliance of policy on Protection against sexual harassment in Higher Education Institutions.

- 1. Ms. Waniya Wajeeh
- 2. Prof. Dr. Huma Dilshad

## **Contact info:**

021-36620857-9

## **Email:**

registrar@juw.edu.pk

WiWM\_ Registrar